
Waldorf (4-11, 0-7) -vs- Dordt (IA) (10-6, 5-3)
12/30/25 at DeWitt Gymnasium, Sioux Center, IA

 
 

 
 
Waldorf 79

Dordt (IA) 103

Date: 12/30/25
Time: 7:55 PM
Site: DeWitt Gymnasium, Sioux Center, IA
Referees: Scot Abels, Christopher Janisch, Brent McNurlin

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Waldorf 41 38 79
Dordt (IA) 47 56 103

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Conner Aldridge * 29 8-12 5-7 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 22
04 Krys Watley * 29 6-8 1-2 5-6 2-2 4 1 3 1 1 2 18
14 Nick Graves * 25 4-9 2-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 0 10
00 Cohen Aldridge * 26 3-7 0-3 0-1 1-4 5 2 4 5 0 1 6
01 Cartier Parr * 22 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0
05 Cornelius Porter Jr. 22 2-6 1-2 2-2 2-3 5 4 1 3 0 4 7
02 Foley Omar 18 3-7 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 1 7
03 McNeal Thompson IV 1 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Emmanuel Ferguson 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 2 2
24 Carlos Duecker 10 1-5 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 0 1 1 2
20 Michai Smith 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 30-64 11-29 8-11 9-21 30 18 14 21 2 13 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85% 8-15   53.33% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 16-37   43.24% 3-14   21.43% 3-5   60.00%
Total 30-64   46.9% 11-29   37.9% 8-11   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 4 1st-17:35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Connor Millikan * 32 11-15 5-9 0-0 2-5 7 2 5 2 2 2 27
77 Jake Proctor * 27 6-10 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 5 0 3 13
34 Ty Van Essen * 24 4-7 2-4 3-4 2-4 6 2 0 3 0 3 13
12 Judson Henkel * 24 3-6 0-0 6-8 4-3 7 1 1 0 1 0 12
11 Steven Poulicek * 22 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 6 1 0 2 5
01 Asa Rogosich 14 5-11 3-7 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 13
35 Nick Hanson 11 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
03 Kaeden Oosterwyk 4 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
14 Reed Friesen 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 3
04 Blake Hekman 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
00 Brayden Beckering 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
55 Dylon Schaap 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
22 Tysen De Vries 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
13 Tom Dobson 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
23 Jalen Kirkpatrick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Gannon Roth 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Nate VanDeBerg 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 37-68 14-31 15-21 14-27 41 16 20 17 3 14 103

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-34   52.94% 6-15   40.00% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 19-34   55.88% 8-16   50.00% 10-15   66.67%
Total 37-68   54.4% 14-31   45.2% 15-21   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 12



Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 32 2nd-
04:22



1st Half Box Score
Waldorf 41

Dordt (IA) 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Conner Aldridge 17 5-8 4-5 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 15
4 Krys Watley 15 3-3 1-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 2 1 1 1 9
14 Nick Graves 12 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 5
0 Cohen Aldridge 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 1 2
1 Cartier Parr 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Cornelius Porter Jr. 12 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 4 5
2 Foley Omar 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 5
3 McNeal Thompson IV 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Emmanuel Ferguson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
24 Carlos Duecker 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Michai Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-27 8-15 5-6 3-8 11 7 8 12 1 9 41
51.9% 53.3% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Connor Millikan 17 6-9 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 2 1 1 14
77 Jake Proctor 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 2 5
34 Ty Van Essen 11 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 2 3
12 Judson Henkel 13 2-3 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
11 Steven Poulicek 12 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
1 Asa Rogosich 8 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 8
35 Nick Hanson 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
3 Kaeden Oosterwyk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Reed Friesen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
4 Blake Hekman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Brayden Beckering 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Dylon Schaap 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
22 Tysen De Vries 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
13 Tom Dobson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jalen Kirkpatrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gannon Roth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Nate VanDeBerg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-34 6-15 5-6 8-11 19 8 9 11 1 8 47
52.9% 40.0% 83.3%



2nd Half Box Score
Waldorf 38

Dordt (IA) 56

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Conner Aldridge 12 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 7
4 Krys Watley 14 3-5 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 9
14 Nick Graves 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 5
0 Cohen Aldridge 12 2-5 0-2 0-1 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 0 4
1 Cartier Parr 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Cornelius Porter Jr. 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
2 Foley Omar 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 McNeal Thompson IV 1 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Emmanuel Ferguson 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 2 2
24 Carlos Duecker 8 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 1 1 2
20 Michai Smith 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 16-37 3-14 3-5 6-13 19 11 6 9 1 4 38
43.2% 21.4% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Connor Millikan 15 5-6 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 1 1 13
77 Jake Proctor 12 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 1 8
34 Ty Van Essen 13 3-3 2-2 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 10
12 Judson Henkel 11 1-3 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 6
11 Steven Poulicek 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0
1 Asa Rogosich 6 2-4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
35 Nick Hanson 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Kaeden Oosterwyk 4 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
14 Reed Friesen 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
4 Blake Hekman 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 Brayden Beckering 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
55 Dylon Schaap 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tysen De Vries 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Tom Dobson 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
23 Jalen Kirkpatrick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gannon Roth 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Nate VanDeBerg 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 19-34 8-16 10-15 6-16 22 8 11 6 2 6 56
55.9% 50.0% 66.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Waldorf Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dordt (IA)
19:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PROCTOR,JAKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HENKEL,JUDSON
GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,NICK 19:15 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by WATLEY,KRYS --
FOUL  by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 18:56

18:56 3-3 GOOD FT by HENKEL,JUDSON
18:56 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by HENKEL,JUDSON

GOOD 3PTR by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 18:36 6-4 V 2
18:19 MISS LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON

-- REBOUND OFF by HENKEL,JUDSON
18:17 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by HENKEL,JUDSON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WATLEY,KRYS(in the paint) 18:06 8-6 V 2
17:44 MISS JUMPER by POULICEK,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by ALDRIDGE,COHEN(in the paint) 17:35 10-6 V 4

17:17 MISS 3PTR by ESSEN,TY VAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR

17:13 10-8 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MILLIKAN,CONNOR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,NICK 16:55
REBOUND OFF by WATLEY,KRYS --
MISS 3PTR by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 16:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,JAKE
16:36 10-10 GOOD JUMPER by MILLIKAN,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 16:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ESSEN,TY VAN

FOUL  by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 16:01
SUB IN by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL 16:01
SUB IN by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 16:01
SUB OUT by PARR,CARTIER 16:01
SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 16:01

16:01 SUB IN by HANSON,NICK
16:01 SUB OUT by HENKEL,JUDSON
15:58 MISS JUMPER by POULICEK,STEVEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:54 10-12 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
GOOD 3PTR by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 15:36 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER --

15:28 TURNOVER  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
STEAL  by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 15:27
MISS LAYUP by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 15:25

15:25 BLOCK  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,JAKE

15:19 13-14 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by MILLIKAN,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PROCTOR,JAKE
15:06 FOUL  by ESSEN,TY VAN

GOOD FT by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 15:06 14-14
MISS FT by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAAP,DYLON
SUB IN by OMAR,FOLEY 15:06
SUB OUT by GRAVES,NICK 15:06

15:06 SUB IN by SCHAAP,DYLON
15:06 SUB IN by VRIES,TYSEN DE
15:06 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,JAKE
15:06 SUB OUT by ESSEN,TY VAN
14:51 MISS 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHAAP,DYLON
14:44 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,NICK(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by OMAR,FOLEY 14:27 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL --

14:15 TURNOVER  by HANSON,NICK
STEAL  by OMAR,FOLEY 14:13
TURNOVER  by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 14:09

14:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:09 SUB IN by ROGOSICH,ASA
14:09 SUB OUT by POULICEK,STEVEN
13:51 17-19 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROGOSICH,ASA

-- ASSIST  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
GOOD LAYUP by WATLEY,KRYS(in the paint) 13:33 19-19

13:08 MISS LAYUP by ROGOSICH,ASA
REBOUND DEF by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER --
SUB IN by DUECKER,CARLOS 13:01
SUB IN by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 13:01
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL 13:01
SUB OUT by WATLEY,KRYS 13:01

13:01 SUB IN by ESSEN,TY VAN
13:01 SUB IN by HENKEL,JUDSON
13:01 SUB OUT by HANSON,NICK
13:01 SUB OUT by MILLIKAN,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 13:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by DUECKER,CARLOS 12:46
12:44 TURNOVER  by ESSEN,TY VAN

STEAL  by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 12:44
12:44 FOUL  by VRIES,TYSEN DE

TURNOVER  by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 12:43
12:43 STEAL  by ESSEN,TY VAN

FOUL  by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 12:39
12:39 MISS FT by ESSEN,TY VAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:39 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by ESSEN,TY VAN

TURNOVER  by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 12:24
12:23 STEAL  by ROGOSICH,ASA

SUB IN by GRAVES,NICK 12:23
SUB OUT by OMAR,FOLEY 12:23

12:14 MISS 3PTR by ESSEN,TY VAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HENKEL,JUDSON

12:09 MISS 3PTR by ROGOSICH,ASA
REBOUND DEF by ALDRIDGE,COHEN --
MISS LAYUP by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HENKEL,JUDSON
11:44 TURNOVER  by ESSEN,TY VAN

STEAL  by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 11:44
SUB IN by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL 11:44
SUB IN by PARR,CARTIER 11:44
SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 11:44
SUB OUT by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 11:44

11:35 FOUL  by VRIES,TYSEN DE
11:35 SUB IN by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
11:35 SUB IN by PROCTOR,JAKE
11:35 SUB OUT by SCHAAP,DYLON
11:35 SUB OUT by VRIES,TYSEN DE

MISS 3PTR by DUECKER,CARLOS 11:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ESSEN,TY VAN

11:19 MISS LAYUP by ROGOSICH,ASA
-- REBOUND OFF by HENKEL,JUDSON

11:17 19-22 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by HENKEL,JUDSON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,NICK 10:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WATLEY,KRYS 10:52



SUB OUT by DUECKER,CARLOS 10:52
10:34 19-24 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROGOSICH,ASA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 10:10
10:09 STEAL  by ESSEN,TY VAN
10:06 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ESSEN,TY VAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:02
10:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:02 SUB IN by HANSON,NICK
10:02 SUB IN by POULICEK,STEVEN
10:02 SUB OUT by HENKEL,JUDSON
10:02 SUB OUT by ROGOSICH,ASA

MISS 3PTR by PARR,CARTIER 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,NICK

FOUL  by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL 09:36
FOUL  by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL 09:07
SUB IN by OMAR,FOLEY 09:07
SUB IN by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 09:07
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL 09:07
SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 09:07

09:03 MISS JUMPER by HANSON,NICK
REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,NICK(in the paint) 08:56 21-26 H 5

08:52 TURNOVER  by ESSEN,TY VAN
STEAL  by PARR,CARTIER 08:51

08:51 FOUL  by ESSEN,TY VAN
08:45 FOUL  by POULICEK,STEVEN

TURNOVER  by OMAR,FOLEY 08:38
08:37 STEAL  by PROCTOR,JAKE
08:29 21-28 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,NICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PARR,CARTIER 08:21
08:21 STEAL  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
08:18 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 08:13
SUB OUT by PARR,CARTIER 08:13

08:07 MISS 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,NICK --
TURNOVER  by OMAR,FOLEY 07:58

07:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WATLEY,KRYS 07:08 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by GRAVES,NICK --

06:51 MISS JUMPER by ESSEN,TY VAN
REBOUND DEF by OMAR,FOLEY --

06:41 FOUL  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
06:41 SUB IN by FRIESEN,REED
06:41 SUB IN by HENKEL,JUDSON
06:41 SUB OUT by HANSON,NICK
06:41 SUB OUT by ESSEN,TY VAN

MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,NICK 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR

06:30 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
-- ASSIST  by PROCTOR,JAKE

TURNOVER  by WATLEY,KRYS 06:05
06:04 STEAL  by FRIESEN,REED

FOUL  by GRAVES,NICK 06:00
06:00 24-32 H 8 GOOD FT by POULICEK,STEVEN
06:00 24-33 H 9 GOOD FT by POULICEK,STEVEN

SUB IN by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 06:00
SUB OUT by GRAVES,NICK 06:00
GOOD 3PTR by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 05:53 27-33 H 6
ASSIST  by ALDRIDGE,COHEN --

05:36 27-36 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by POULICEK,STEVEN



-- ASSIST  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
TURNOVER  by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 05:15

05:15 STEAL  by FRIESEN,REED
05:15 SUB IN by SCHAAP,DYLON
05:15 SUB OUT by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
05:02 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,JAKE

STEAL  by WATLEY,KRYS 05:01
GOOD 3PTR by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 04:50 30-36 H 6
ASSIST  by ALDRIDGE,COHEN --

04:31 TURNOVER  by POULICEK,STEVEN
STEAL  by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 04:30
GOOD LAYUP by ALDRIDGE,CONNER(in the paint) 04:26 32-36 H 4
ASSIST  by WATLEY,KRYS --

04:01 32-39 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by SCHAAP,DYLON

03:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by PARR,CARTIER 03:46
SUB OUT by WATLEY,KRYS 03:46

03:46 SUB IN by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
03:46 SUB IN by VRIES,TYSEN DE
03:46 SUB IN by ROGOSICH,ASA
03:46 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,JAKE
03:46 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,REED
03:46 SUB OUT by POULICEK,STEVEN

TURNOVER  by OMAR,FOLEY 03:44
03:21 MISS 3PTR by ROGOSICH,ASA

REBOUND DEF by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER --
GOOD LAYUP by OMAR,FOLEY(in the paint) 02:58 34-39 H 5

02:44 TURNOVER  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
STEAL  by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 02:43

02:37 FOUL  by VRIES,TYSEN DE
GOOD FT by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 02:37 35-39 H 4
GOOD FT by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 02:37 36-39 H 3

02:37 SUB IN by PROCTOR,JAKE
02:37 SUB OUT by VRIES,TYSEN DE
02:20 36-42 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ROGOSICH,ASA

-- ASSIST  by SCHAAP,DYLON
GOOD 3PTR by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 02:08 39-42 H 3
ASSIST  by OMAR,FOLEY --

01:48 39-44 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MILLIKAN,CONNOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 01:31

01:30 STEAL  by PROCTOR,JAKE
01:23 39-47 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR

-- ASSIST  by ROGOSICH,ASA
MISS JUMPER by OMAR,FOLEY 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
00:44 TURNOVER  by ROGOSICH,ASA

STEAL  by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 00:43
TURNOVER  by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 00:42

00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 00:42
SUB IN by GRAVES,NICK 00:42
SUB IN by WATLEY,KRYS 00:42
SUB OUT by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 00:42
SUB OUT by OMAR,FOLEY 00:42
SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 00:42

00:42 SUB IN by HANSON,NICK
00:42 SUB OUT by HENKEL,JUDSON
00:21 MISS 3PTR by SCHAAP,DYLON

REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by PARR,CARTIER 00:13
REBOUND OFF by PARR,CARTIER --



MISS LAYUP by PARR,CARTIER 00:05
REBOUND OFF by WATLEY,KRYS --

00:05 FOUL  by HANSON,NICK
GOOD FT by WATLEY,KRYS 00:05 40-47 H 7
GOOD FT by WATLEY,KRYS 00:05 41-47 H 6

00:05 SUB IN by ESSEN,TY VAN
00:05 SUB OUT by HANSON,NICK
00:01 MISS 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR

BLOCK  by WATLEY,KRYS 00:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:01 SUB IN by HENKEL,JUDSON
00:01 SUB OUT by SCHAAP,DYLON
00:00 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,JAKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Waldorf Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dordt (IA)
GOOD LAYUP by WATLEY,KRYS(in the paint) 19:45 43-47 H 4

19:19 MISS 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by WATLEY,KRYS --
GOOD LAYUP by ALDRIDGE,CONNER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:13 45-47 H 2
ASSIST  by WATLEY,KRYS --

19:05 45-49 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR

GOOD 3PTR by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 18:45 48-49 H 1
ASSIST  by ALDRIDGE,COHEN --

18:26 MISS JUMPER by HENKEL,JUDSON
-- REBOUND OFF by ESSEN,TY VAN

18:20 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 17:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,JAKE
17:43 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,NICK 17:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HENKEL,JUDSON

FOUL  by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 17:27
FOUL  by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 17:18

17:18 48-50 H 2 GOOD FT by HENKEL,JUDSON
17:18 MISS FT by HENKEL,JUDSON

REBOUND DEF by ALDRIDGE,COHEN --
17:10 FOUL  by HENKEL,JUDSON

MISS FT by WATLEY,KRYS 17:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WATLEY,KRYS 17:10 49-50 H 1

17:10 SUB IN by HANSON,NICK
17:10 SUB OUT by HENKEL,JUDSON
16:52 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by ESSEN,TY VAN
16:47 MISS 3PTR by POULICEK,STEVEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
16:43 49-52 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MILLIKAN,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 16:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,JAKE

16:15 49-54 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PROCTOR,JAKE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GRAVES,NICK 15:54

15:36 49-57 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
-- ASSIST  by POULICEK,STEVEN

TURNOVER  by PARR,CARTIER 15:22
15:22 STEAL  by POULICEK,STEVEN
15:20 49-59 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by PROCTOR,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POULICEK,STEVEN



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:12
15:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 15:12
SUB IN by OMAR,FOLEY 15:12
SUB OUT by GRAVES,NICK 15:12
SUB OUT by PARR,CARTIER 15:12
MISS JUMPER by OMAR,FOLEY 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
FOUL  by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 14:57

14:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:57 SUB IN by HENKEL,JUDSON
14:57 SUB OUT by HANSON,NICK
14:35 49-61 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ESSEN,TY VAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 14:23
14:20 STEAL  by POULICEK,STEVEN
14:19 MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by WATLEY,KRYS --
14:16 FOUL  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
14:16 SUB IN by VRIES,TYSEN DE
14:16 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by WATLEY,KRYS 14:03
14:03 BLOCK  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR

REBOUND OFF by ALDRIDGE,CONNER --
MISS 3PTR by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:35 49-64 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR

-- ASSIST  by POULICEK,STEVEN
TURNOVER  by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 13:25

13:25 SUB IN by ROGOSICH,ASA
13:25 SUB OUT by POULICEK,STEVEN

FOUL  by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 13:18
13:05 49-67 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ESSEN,TY VAN

-- ASSIST  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
12:52 FOUL  by VRIES,TYSEN DE

TURNOVER  by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 12:51
12:50 STEAL  by ESSEN,TY VAN

FOUL  by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 12:48
12:48 49-68 H 19 GOOD FT by ESSEN,TY VAN
12:48 49-69 H 20 GOOD FT by ESSEN,TY VAN

MISS LAYUP by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 12:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HENKEL,JUDSON

12:08 49-71 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ROGOSICH,ASA(in the paint)
11:50 FOUL  by VRIES,TYSEN DE

SUB IN by DUECKER,CARLOS 11:50
SUB IN by PARR,CARTIER 11:50
SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 11:50
SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 11:50

11:50 SUB IN by PROCTOR,JAKE
11:50 SUB OUT by VRIES,TYSEN DE

GOOD LAYUP by OMAR,FOLEY(in the paint) 11:44 51-71 H 20
11:28 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,JAKE

STEAL  by DUECKER,CARLOS 11:27
MISS LAYUP by OMAR,FOLEY 11:17

11:17 BLOCK  by HENKEL,JUDSON
REBOUND OFF by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER --
MISS LAYUP by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 11:13
REBOUND OFF by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER --
GOOD TIPIN by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER(in the paint) 11:11 53-71 H 18
FOUL  by DUECKER,CARLOS 10:59

10:59 53-72 H 19 GOOD FT by HENKEL,JUDSON
10:59 53-73 H 20 GOOD FT by HENKEL,JUDSON
10:59 SUB IN by HANSON,NICK



10:59 SUB IN by SCHAAP,DYLON
10:59 SUB OUT by HENKEL,JUDSON
10:59 SUB OUT by MILLIKAN,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by DUECKER,CARLOS 10:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,NICK

10:42 53-75 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by PROCTOR,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HANSON,NICK

MISS LAYUP by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 10:32
REBOUND OFF by DUECKER,CARLOS --
GOOD JUMPER by DUECKER,CARLOS(in the paint) 10:29 55-75 H 20

10:19 55-78 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by ROGOSICH,ASA
10:00 FOUL  by SCHAAP,DYLON

SUB IN by GRAVES,NICK 10:00
SUB OUT by WATLEY,KRYS 10:00
MISS LAYUP by OMAR,FOLEY 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,JAKE
FOUL  by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 09:48

09:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:48 MISS FT by ROGOSICH,ASA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by OMAR,FOLEY 09:37

09:37 STEAL  by PROCTOR,JAKE
09:32 MISS DUNK by HANSON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by DUECKER,CARLOS 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ESSEN,TY VAN
FOUL  by DUECKER,CARLOS 09:07

09:07 55-79 H 24 GOOD FT by HANSON,NICK
09:07 55-80 H 25 GOOD FT by HANSON,NICK

SUB IN by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL 09:07
SUB OUT by OMAR,FOLEY 09:07

09:07 SUB IN by HENKEL,JUDSON
09:07 SUB IN by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
09:07 SUB OUT by HANSON,NICK
09:07 SUB OUT by ESSEN,TY VAN

TURNOVER  by GRAVES,NICK 08:58
08:57 STEAL  by ROGOSICH,ASA
08:42 MISS 3PTR by ROGOSICH,ASA

REBOUND DEF by DUECKER,CARLOS --
08:31 FOUL  by PROCTOR,JAKE

TURNOVER  by PARR,CARTIER 08:30
08:28 STEAL  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR

08:26 55-82 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by MILLIKAN,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR

07:40 MISS 3PTR by ROGOSICH,ASA
REBOUND DEF by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER --
MISS LAYUP by PARR,CARTIER 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAAP,DYLON
07:24 55-84 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by PROCTOR,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:21 SUB IN by ESSEN,TY VAN
07:21 SUB IN by POULICEK,STEVEN
07:21 SUB OUT by SCHAAP,DYLON
07:21 SUB OUT by ROGOSICH,ASA

MISS 3PTR by DUECKER,CARLOS 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ESSEN,TY VAN

FOUL  by DUECKER,CARLOS 06:45
06:45 MISS FT by HENKEL,JUDSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:45 55-85 H 30 GOOD FT by HENKEL,JUDSON

MISS 3PTR by PARR,CARTIER 06:29



-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
06:19 MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,NICK --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,NICK 06:15 57-85 H 28

05:50 MISS JUMPER by HENKEL,JUDSON
BLOCK  by DUECKER,CARLOS 05:50

-- REBOUND OFF by HENKEL,JUDSON
05:42 57-88 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by ESSEN,TY VAN

-- ASSIST  by POULICEK,STEVEN
GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,NICK 05:28 60-88 H 28
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL --

05:13 60-91 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
-- ASSIST  by POULICEK,STEVEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:09
05:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 05:09
SUB IN by WATLEY,KRYS 05:09
SUB IN by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 05:09
SUB OUT by DUECKER,CARLOS 05:09
SUB OUT by JR,CORNELIUS PORTER 05:09
SUB OUT by PARR,CARTIER 05:09

05:09 SUB IN by DOBSON,TOM
05:09 SUB IN by FRIESEN,REED
05:09 SUB IN by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN
05:09 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,JAKE
05:09 SUB OUT by ESSEN,TY VAN
05:09 SUB OUT by HENKEL,JUDSON

GOOD LAYUP by WATLEY,KRYS(in the paint) 04:57 62-91 H 29
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL --

04:47 62-93 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by FRIESEN,REED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POULICEK,STEVEN

TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL 04:33
FOUL  by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL 04:22

04:22 62-94 H 32 GOOD FT by FRIESEN,REED
04:22 MISS FT by FRIESEN,REED

REBOUND DEF by ALDRIDGE,COHEN --
04:22 SUB IN by BECKERING,BRAYDEN
04:22 SUB OUT by POULICEK,STEVEN

MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL 04:10
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL --
GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 04:08 64-94 H 30

03:53 TURNOVER  by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN
STEAL  by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL 03:52
GOOD JUMPER by WATLEY,KRYS 03:38 66-94 H 28

03:21 MISS LAYUP by DOBSON,TOM
REBOUND DEF by ALDRIDGE,COHEN --

03:18 FOUL  by BECKERING,BRAYDEN
MISS FT by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,REED
03:18 SUB IN by KIRKPATRICK,JALEN
03:18 SUB OUT by MILLIKAN,CONNOR
03:14 TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,REED

STEAL  by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL 03:14
GOOD LAYUP by ALDRIDGE,CONNER(in the paint) 03:08 68-94 H 26
ASSIST  by ALDRIDGE,COHEN --

02:52 MISS 3PTR by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,EMMANUEL --
MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,NICK 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN
02:29 MISS 3PTR by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by ALDRIDGE,CONNER --
02:12 FOUL  by BECKERING,BRAYDEN



GOOD FT by WATLEY,KRYS 02:12 69-94 H 25
GOOD FT by WATLEY,KRYS 02:12 70-94 H 24
FOUL  by WATLEY,KRYS 02:06

02:06 70-95 H 25 GOOD FT by BECKERING,BRAYDEN
02:06 MISS FT by BECKERING,BRAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN
02:04 70-97 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALDRIDGE,COHEN(in the paint) 01:54 72-97 H 25
01:43 TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,REED

STEAL  by WATLEY,KRYS 01:43
MISS LAYUP by WATLEY,KRYS 01:39
REBOUND OFF by ALDRIDGE,COHEN --
GOOD TIPIN by ALDRIDGE,COHEN(in the paint) 01:34 74-97 H 23

01:27
74-
100 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN

-- ASSIST  by DOBSON,TOM
01:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DUECKER,CARLOS 01:23
SUB IN by OMAR,FOLEY 01:23
SUB IN by IV,MCNEAL THOMPSON 01:23
SUB IN by SMITH,MICHAI 01:23
SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,CONNER 01:23
SUB OUT by GRAVES,NICK 01:23
SUB OUT by WATLEY,KRYS 01:23
SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,COHEN 01:23

01:23 SUB IN by HEKMAN,BLAKE
01:23 SUB IN by VANDEBERG,NATE
01:23 SUB IN by ROTH,GANNON
01:23 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,REED
01:23 SUB OUT by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN
01:23 SUB OUT by BECKERING,BRAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MICHAI 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by DOBSON,TOM

00:50
74-
103 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by HEKMAN,BLAKE

-- ASSIST  by DOBSON,TOM

GOOD 3PTR by IV,MCNEAL THOMPSON 00:40
77-
103 H 26

00:25 MISS JUMPER by DOBSON,TOM
-- REBOUND OFF by HEKMAN,BLAKE

00:18 MISS 3PTR by ROTH,GANNON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MICHAI --

GOOD LAYUP by IV,MCNEAL THOMPSON(in the paint) 00:10
79-
103 H 24

ASSIST  by SMITH,MICHAI --


